
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017689-2025 

Award

For the provision of Mangar Lifting Equipment and the
subsequent training in use and maintenance of.

Derby City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017689

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0505fa (view related notices)

Published 29 April 2025, 3:17pm

Scope 

Reference

W520

Description

NHS Derby & Derbyshire Integrated Care Board (ICB) through the delivery programme of
'Enhanced Health in Care Homes', have commissioned the Council's Carelink service to host
a dedicated care homes falls support team, to work with care providers to improve
competence in supporting residents who have fallen. This also includes the provision of
specialist lifting equipment (the Mangar lifting cushion).

The funding is being provided by NHS ICB. This is to support a new Falls Support Service
project funded by NHS working in partnership with DCC Carelink to deliver the service. The
aim is to reduce the number of hospital convenances and admissions to hospital.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017689-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017689-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0505fa


Page 2 to 5

Direct Award is for the purchase of Mangar Lifting Equipment, and training of employees on
how to use the cushions and also 3 years ongoing maintenance of the equipment.

We will adhere to a standstill period of 8 working days, commencing 30/04/2025 and
ending at midnight on Monday 12th May 2025.

 

Contract 1. For the provision of Mangar Lifting Equipment and
the subsequent training in use and maintenance of.

Supplier

MANGAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Contract value

£282,720 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

29 April 2025

Standstill period



Page 3 to 5

End: 9 May 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

13 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

14 May 2025 to 13 May 2028

3 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

33190000 - Miscellaneous medical devices and products

Contract locations

UKF11 - Derby



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

MANGAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Companies House: 01623146

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDMX-9245-JZYL

Presteigne Industrial Estate

Presteigne

LD8 2UF

United Kingdom

Email: winncare@winncare.uk

Website: http://winncare.uk

Region: UKL24 - Powys

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:winncare@winncare.uk
http://winncare.uk


Page 5 to 5

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. For the provision of Mangar Lifting Equipment and the subsequent training in use
and maintenance of.

Contracting authority 

Derby City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQVM-1383-ZBXP

The Council House - Corporation Street

Derby

DE1 2FS

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@derby.gov.uk

Region: UKF11 - Derby

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@derby.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. For the provision of Mangar Lifting Equipment and the subsequent training in use and maintenance of.
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	MANGAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Derby City Council


		2025-04-30T22:32:35+0100
	TCPDF




